-2 - B Y YL I

S N S S L T O T = = T =

27

29

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the San Lucy District FY 2004 Budget in the amount of $2,515,927.32)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-524
the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approved Resolution No. 03-413,
“Approving Continuing Operations of San Lucy District Pending Approval of the FY
2004 Budget”; and
the Finance Manager for San Lucy District did present a revenue projection to the
San Lucy District Council and Officials from which to fund the FY 2004 San Lucy
District operating budget consisting of:

Interest from P.L. 99-503 $1,614,489.11

Gaming Revenue $ 465,306.34
Other Revenues $ 436,131.87
Total $2,515,927.32;and

the San Lucy District Council in consultation with the District Officials did prepare
a proposed budget in the amount of $2,515,927.32 to cover anticipated cost and
expenditure for FY 2004; and

a public meeting was scheduled on November 3™ to provide community members
an opportunity to comment on the proposed budget, thereafter on November 4" the
San Lucy District Council enacted Resolution No. SL 11-148-03, “Approving the FY
2004 San Lucy District Budget in the amount 0f$2,515,927.32; and

on November 5™ the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council’s Budget & Finance
Committee reviewed the San Lucy District FY 2004 and recommended that said

budget be presented to the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby

approves the San Lucy District FY 2004 Budget in the amount of $2,515,927.32

retroactive to October 1, 2003,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that revenues from

Interest from P.L. 99-503 $1,614,489.11

Gaming Revenue $ 465,306.34
Other Revenues $ 436,131.87
Total $2,515,927.32

shall be the revenue sources to fund the San Lacy District FY 2004 Budget.



http:52,515,927.32
http:436,131.87
http:465,306.34
http:51,614,489.11
http:52,515,927.32
http:of52,515,927.32

p— et
-0 OO0~ O\ AW [ ] s

W NN N R N B b e et e e et e
3&1&33&g%ggggfgﬁgo\omqmmkmnmc\omqo\maww

RESOLUTION NO. 03-524

(Approving the San Lucy District FY 2004 Budget in the amount 0f$2,515,927.32)
Page2of3

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that bi-weekly drawdown from the interest of P.L. 99-503 be
wire transferred to Stockmen Bank, Gila Bend Branch, Gila Bend, Az.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Councilonthe 06™. Day
of NOVEMBER, 2003 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,414.3 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and 21 5.4 [05] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Conuncil by
Section 1 (d}(2) & (3) of Article VIl of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'OdhamNation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June

18,1934 (48 Stat, 984).
T@O O0'ODHAML LATIVE COUNCIL
el .

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

{Z_Z_i_ day ot Dovesden ,2003

ATTEST:
i Ay
Vivian Hedﬁngton,’f;/egfglaﬁve Secretary

/i ’Zday of Trmntor ,2003.

Said Resolntion was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono

0'0dham Nation on the_ /7% day of lpvembier , 2003 at 3. 7¢&_ o'clock,
_Z__.M.. pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours

of snbmittal.
TOHONO O'ODHAM I.EGISZA;TIVE COUNCIL

I;ennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[[)émvm on the [ﬂ day ofm, 2003
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 507 o'clock,é M.

VIVIAN IUAN-SA ;’i DERS, CHAIRWOMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



http:52,515,927.12

@ W I B W

1

RESOLUTION NO, 03-524

Page3 of3

(Approving the San Lucy District FY 2004 Budget in the amount of $2,515,927. 32)

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 7 day of

M_, 2003, at /0. 08 o'clock, 4 .M.

Vivian Hedrington, Leglsla

Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 03-524

ACTION: APPROVING THE SAN LUCY DISTRICT FY 2004 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,515,927.32

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE: NOVEMBER 06, 2003
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 {Nicholas Jose)
-6 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
( )
215.4 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
( }
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( );
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X X
1754 | ¢ )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
0. (Mary E. Sam)
170.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
( )
1914 | MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X X
{Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
6 (Jonas Robles)
253.6 | 2, JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 x
{ )
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X
Juanita Homer)
2589 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
{ Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
364.1 2. FRANCES G. AN')rONE 182.05 X
{
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,414.3 -0- «0- 215.4
[05]

**PASSED VOTES




